Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 35-01
RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
Effective December 2, 2025
PAGE NUMBER
35-02 How to Order an Oasis Recirculating Pad System
35-03 Oasis Systems
35-04 6" Cooling Pads
35-05 thru 35-06 Repair Parts
SECTION 35
OASIS RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
IN THIS CATALOG SECTION
CONTENTS
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 35-02
RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
Effective December 2, 2025
1 Determine pad size & length of pad system.  The height of your pad should be at least
1.5 feet (45.7cm) shorter than the sidewalls of the building.  The length of the cooling
pad area is determined by the CFM of the ventilation system - you should use 1
square foot of pad for every 350-400 CFM of air.
2. Select Pump & Header Kit - note that selection depends on length of pad system
being under 40' or 40' to 80'.
3. Select one End Cover Kit per end fed system. Or
Select two End Cover Kits per center fed pad system.
4. Select quantity of 10' Top & Bottom Assembly (closed or open top) - always round
up.  (Example:  If length of pad system is 45', order 5 - 10' top & bottoms.)
5. Select Required Glue.
6. Select 6" Pad as needed from page 35-04
HOW TO ORDER A
OASIS RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
OASIS RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 35-03
RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
Effective December 2, 2025
 How to Order an Oasis Recirculating Pad System LBS. KG.
813041
Basin With 60 GPM, 60 Hz., 1PH, 230v Pump & Header Kit
- For End Fed Systems up to 80'
38.4 17.4
813043
Basin With 60 GPM, 60 Hz., 1PH, 230v Pump & Header Kit
- For Center Fed Systems up to 80'
44.4 20.1
813045
Basin With 60 GPM, 50 Hz., 1PH, 230v Pump & Header Kit
- For End Fed Systems up to 80'
36.7 16.6
813047
Basin With 60 GPM, 50 Hz., 1PH, 230v Pump & Header Kit
- For Center Fed Systems up to 80'
43.0 19.5
813049
Basin With 30 GPM, 60 Hz., 1PH, 115v Pump & Header Kit
- For End Fed Systems up to 40'
35.0 15.9
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
PAEC6 End Cover Kit,   - Flush Mount - for 6 ft (maximum) Pad Height 9.2 4.2
813025 End Cover Kit, Flush Mount - for 2 Meter Pad Height 9.8 4.4
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
813102
Kit of Top & Bottom Assembly for 10' of 6" System Flush Mount
- Closed Top 45.0 20.4
813058
Kit of Top & Bottom Assembly for 10' of 6" System Flush Mount
- Open Top 45.3 20.5
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
813001 Corner Wrap-around Kit - Flush Mount 67.0 30.4
813007 Float Switch 2.3 1.1
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
VG126 Extra Heavy Body Glue - 1 Gallon 8.8 4.0
VG127 Extra Heavy Body Glue - 10.3 ounces 0.7 0.3
3. OASIS SYSTEM COMPONENTS - END COVER KITS SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
4. TOP & BOTTOM ASSEMBLIES SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
ADD-ON KITS SHIP WEIGHT  LIST
PRICE
OASIS PRESSURE RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEMS
 LIST
PRICE
2. OASIS SYSTEM COMPONENTS - PUMP & HEADER KITS
5. REQUIRED GLUE SHIP WEIGHT
SHIP WEIGHT
 LIST
PRICE
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 35-04
RECIRCULATING PAD SYSTEM
Effective December 2, 2025
CATALOG
NUMBER
LIST
PRICE
813104 6 x 24 x 48 With Edge Guard 45°/15° 4 750 220 465 524
813105 6 x 24 x 60 With Edge Guard 45°/15° 5 600 174 370 420
813106 6 x 24 x 72 With Edge Guard 45°/15° 6 500 155 310 354
Obsolete Pads -  limited quantities
PA6AR1260ED 6 x 12 x 60 With Edge Guard 30°/30° 5 1200 348 740 840 75.17$
PA6AR2460ED 6 x 24 x 60 With Edge Guard 30°/30° 10 600 174 370 420 154.35$
PA6CR2436ED 6 x 24 x 36 With Edge Guard 45°/15° 6 1000 310 620 708 98.12$
6" POLAIR COOLING PADS
SHIPPING - PADS PER
S